

**State of HP and Ors. Vs. Ramesh Lal
(deceased) through LRs.**

RFA No.222 of 2016

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Name of respondent No.1(a) stands deleted.

Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(b) to 1(d).

Let Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(b) to 1(d), be filed within four weeks, if not already filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)