

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. Ramesh Lal (deceased)
through LRs a/w connected matters**

**RFA No. 222/2016 a/w RFAs No.
117/2014, 132/2015 & 58/2016**

RFAs No. 222 & 58/2016

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Balvinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State in both the appeals.

Name of respondent No. 1(a) in RFA No. 222/2016 stands deleted.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(b) to 1(d) in RFA No. 222/2016.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the respondents in RFA No. 58/2016.

RFAs No. 117/2014 & 132/2015

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Balvinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants in RFAs No. 117/2014 & 132/2015, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th April, 2026
(raman)